l.l:ll'll'“:K“ "]l.lﬂl'll'“:K“ |'|I.l=l|'||'“:K

<k drcknar i

-Iusqvarna®®Husqvarna®® Husqvarna H)k
I N = -

A AV AT

usqvarna (H)Husqvarna (H)Husqvarj
TERARER -1

N ey ik

sqvarna®®Husqvarna®®H

ﬁﬂ li laiﬂ"

gvarna (H)Husqgvarnag

7N
varna‘ﬁ)Hus
= =

ISHARE

90110945000 06.2014
3.211.779




3 DEUTSCH

Wir freuen uns, dass Sie sich fir dieses Produkt entschieden haben.

Unser hochwertiges Qualitatsprodukt ist rennerprobt und wurde speziell fir sportliche Herausforderungen entwickelt. Eine korrekte Montage des
Produktes ist unerldsslich, um ein Maximum an Sicherheit und Funktionalitdt gewahrleisten zu kénnen. Bitte befolgen Sie daher die Montageanleitung
oder wenden Sie sich an Ihren autorisierten Fachhéndler. Fir falsche Montage oder Verwendung dieses Produktes kann der (Quasi) Hersteller bzw.
Lieferant nicht zur Verantwortung gezogen werden.

Vielen Dank.

3 ENGLISH

Thank you for choosing this product.

Our high quality product has been tested under racing conditions and was developed specifically for use in sports activities. Correct installation of the pro-
duct is essential to ensure that a maximum degree of safety and functionality is achieved. Therefore, please follow the installation instructions or contact
your authorized dealer. The (quasi) manufacturer or supplier cannot be held responsible for products that are incorrectly mounted or inappropriately used.
Thank you.

3 ITALIANO

Grazie per aver scelto questo prodotto.

Questo nostro prodotto di pregiata qualita & collaudato nelle competizioni ed & stato sviluppato specificamente per gare sportive. Il montaggio corretto del
prodotto € fondamentale per garantirne la massima sicurezza e funzionalita. Rispettare quindi le istruzioni di montaggio o rivolgersi al proprio concessio-

nario autorizzato. Il produttore (detentore del marchio)/fornitore non pud essere considerato responsabile per un montaggio o impiego errato del presente
prodotto.aVi ringraziamo per l'attenzione!

3 FRANCAIS

Merci d‘avoir porté votre choix sur ce produit.

Notre produit de haute qualité est éprouvé pour les compétitions et a été congu spécialement pour un usage sportif. Un montage approprié du produit
est indispensable pour garantir une sécurité et une fonctionnalité maximales du véhicule. C‘est pourquoi nous vous invitons a suivre scrupuleusement le
manuel de montage ou a vous adresser a votre revendeur agréé. En cas de montage ou d‘utilisation non conformes de ce produit, le (quasi )constructeur
ou le fournisseur déclinent toute responsabilité.

Merci !

3 ESPANOL

Le agradecemos que se haya decidido por este producto.

Este producto de alta calidad estd probado para la competicién y se ha desarrollado especificamente para las exigencias de este deporte. Para poder
garantizar los maximos niveles de seguridad y funcionalidad, es imprescindible que el producto se monte correctamente. Por este motivo, s muy importante
que siga las instrucciones del manual de montaje o que se ponga en contacto con su concesionario autorizado. El (cuasi) fabricante y el proveedor de este
producto no se haran responsables del montaje y el uso incorrectos.

iMuchas gracias!

aaaaaaaaaaa




Lieferumfang:

2x Sturzpadset hinten (1) 90110945000
2x Buchse 16x8.2x3 (2)
2x SK-Bundschraube M8x35 (3) 0025080356

- SK-Bundschrauben in die Sturzpads einsetzen und die Buchsen 16x8.2x3
aufschieben.

- Sturzpads an der Position A rechts und links montieren.

B VORSICHT

Die Crash-Pads hinten kénnen in Verbindung mit dem Akrapovic
Enddampfer (90605999000) nicht auf der rechten Seite verbaut werden —
Kollisionsgefahr zwischen den Crash-Pads und dem Enddampfer.

Scope of supply:

2x rear frame slider kit (1) 90110945000
2x bushings 16x8.2x3 (2)
2x hex collar screws M8x35 (3) 0025080356

- Insert the hex collar screws into the frame sliders and mount the bushings
16x8.2x3.

- Mount the frame sliders at position A on the left and right.

8 CAUTION

The rear crash pads cannot be installed on the right side in combination with
the Akrapovic main silencer (90605999000). This would result in a danger
of collision between the crash pads and the main silencer.

Volume della fornitura:

N. 2 tamponi di protezione (1) 90110945000
N. 2 boccole 16x8.2x3 (2)
N. 2 viti flangiate a testa esagonale M8x35 (3) 0025080356

- Inserire le viti flangiate a testa esagonale nei tamponi di protezione e appli-
care le boccole 16x8.2x3.

- Montare i tamponi di protezione in corrispondenza della posizione A a destra
e a sinistra.

8 AVVERTIMENTO

| tamponi di protezione posteriori non possono essere montati sul lato destro in
abbinamento con il silenziatore Akrapovic (90605999000) - rischio di collisione
tra i tamponi di protezione e il silenziatore.

Contenu de la livraison :

2x Pare-chute (1) 90110945000
2x Bague 16x8.2x3 (2)
2x Vis a épaulement six pans M8x35 (3) 0025080356

- Placer les vis a épaulement six pans dans le pare-chute et enfoncer les bagues
16x8.2x3.

- Mettre les pare-chute en position A a droite et a gauche.

! iy

Les tampons de protection arriere ne peuvent pas étre montés sur le coté
droit en liaison avec le silencieux arrieére Akrapovic (90605999000) — Risque
de collision entre les tampons de protection et le silencieux arriére.

m “ ITALIANO “ ENGLISH “ DEUTSCH

Volumen de suministro:

2x tacos de caida (1) 90110945000
2x tuercas 16x8.2x3 (2)
2x tornillos hexagonales de collarin M8x35 (3) 0025080356

- Introducir los tornillos hexagonales de collarin en el taco de caida y colocar los
tuercas 16x8.2x3 encima.

- Montar el taco de caida en la posicion A a la derecha y a la izquierda.

1§ AVISO

En combinacién con un silenciador Akrapovic (90605999000), los protectores
anticaidas traseros no se pueden montar en el lado derecho, puesto que podrian
colisionar con el silenciador.

-
Q
<
I
Q.
%2
T




